WHEREAS, on April 22, 2002, in Resolution #44-2001/2002, the Board of Supervisors established an Information Technology Committee for purposes of coordinating the management and efficient utilization of all Grundy County information processing resources and to serve in an advisory capacity to the Board of Supervisors concerning the Information Technology Department, and

WHEREAS, the IT/GIS Department of Grundy County is now well established, and the Information Technology Committee is no longer necessary.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Information Technology Committee is hereby dissolved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the IT/GIS Department of Grundy County shall report directly to and shall be in the exclusive jurisdiction of the Board of Supervisors.

Passed and adopted this 18th day of February, 2014.

Harlin Shekena

Harlyn Riekena, Chairperson Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor